

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR

Present: Bishnu Baran Mondal
(J.O. Code : WB-776)
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Case No. 248 of 2022
(CIS - Sessions Case No. 248/2022)
(CNR – WBUD05-001906-2022)

in c/w : GR Case No : 1215/19

U/S- 498A/306/34 of IPC

State

Vs

Promod Mahato and others

01
25.11.2022

Received the Case Record bearing **GR Case No : 1215/19** with File A & B, 02 sets of brief copies and explanation of delay from the court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur after commitment.

GR Case No : 1215/19 in c/w Karandighi PS Case no.155/19 dated 15.05.2019 **u/s 498A/306/34 of IPC** has been committed by the Ld. A.C.J.M, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur to this Court.

Cognizance is taken.

It appears from the order of the commitment that accused persons namely **1) Promod Mahato, 2) Subadh Mahato, 3) Dipak Mahato, 4) Manju Mahato, 5) Harihar Mahato** are on **Court Bail**.

Todate i.e. on **28.11.2022** for **appearance** of the accused persons on C/B before Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Islampur, U/D and further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Islampur, U/D

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Islampur, U/D