

S.T. No.10(02)2023
Sessions Case No. 248/2022
CNR No. WBUD05-001906-2022

Present : Sri Lilamoy Mondal (J.O.Code : WB00911),
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

05/08.02.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons namely, Promod Mahato, Subadh Mahato, Dipak Mahato, Maju Mahato and Harihar Mahato are present in Court.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and Ld PP in-charge are present.

Ld. PP in-charge opens this case by describing the charge brought against the accused persons stating by what evidence he proposes to prove their guilt.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on case record as well as the case diary. After hearing both sides and on consideration of the materials, I am of the opinion that there is a ground for presuming that the accused persons have committed offence punishable u/s 498A/306/34 of the I.P.C. which is triable by the Court of Sessions.

Accordingly the charge u/s 498A/306/34 of the I.P.C. is framed against the aforesaid accused persons in separate sheet.

The contents of the charge u/s 498A/306/34 of the I.P.C. is read over in Bengali to the accused persons to which each of them pleaded not guilty by saying 'ami nirdosh' and claimed to be tried.

Fix 14.03.2023 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused persons are directed to remain present in Court on the date fixed.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur,U/Dinajpur.