

CNR No. : WBUD050019062022  
Case No. : Sessions. 248 of 2022

Present : Sri Suresh Biswakarma  
A.D.J., 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D.  
(J.O. Code : WB00672)

Order No. : 08  
Dated : 26.07.2023

Ld. Regular P.O is on transferred.  
Today is fixed for evidence.  
All (05) accused persons are present by filing hazira.  
Ld. PP and ld. Defense counsel are present.  
No witness is turned up.  
Fix 03.10.2023 for evidence.  
Prosecution to take steps. Accused persons are directed to be present.  
D/C

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c