

Sessions 248/2022

CNR : WBUD05-001906/2022

Present : Sri Suresh Biswakarma  
A.D.J., 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D.  
(J.O. Code : WB00672)

Order no. : 10

Dated :16.11.2023

Regular P.O has been transferred.

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Ld. PP in-charge has filed hazira.

One accused namely Dipak Mohanta is present this day.

A petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C has been filed on behalf of the rest accused persons.

Heard the prayer is allowed.

Fix 16.01.2024 for appearance and evidence.

D/C.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,I/C

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C