

WBUD050019062022



Case No. : Sessions. 248 of 2022

State of West Bengal Vs PROMOD MAHATO

Order no. : 20

Dated : 09.07.2025

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1 and 2.

Local Islampur Bar Association passed a resolution dated: 08.07.2025 and prayed for refrain from passing any adverse orders in any case listed for July 9, 2025 due to call for general strike by various Central Trade Unions on 09.07.2025.

No steps taken today.

Fix 29.08.2025 for evidence of CSW- 1 and 2.

Prosecution to take steps.

(Manik Lal Jana)

J.O. Code : WB01023

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C